
#1 Girls 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Wabaunsee High School (A) 10:15.59 10

2 Republic County High School (A) 10:25.56 8

3 Salina-Sacred Heart High School (A) 10:35.42 6

4 Oskaloosa High School (A) 10:37.96 4

5 Pleasant Ridge High School (A) 10:51.46 2

6 Maur Hill-Mount Academy (A) 11:08.10 1

#2 Boys 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Jefferson County North High School (A) 8:45.47 10

2 Maur Hill-Mount Academy (A) 8:55.44 8

#3 Girls 100m Hurdles
Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 MOSS, Jaylee Bennington High S 16.48 10

2 WATSON, Taleigh Bennington High S 17.18 8

3 CLOUSE, Colie Pleasant Ridge Hi 17.44 6

4 GANS, Abby Bennington High S 17.68 4

5 THOMPSON, KARRIGAN Salina-Sacred He 18.02 2

6 VIERGEVER, Ava Wabaunsee High 18.99 1

7 KOSANKE, Holley Jefferson County 19.64

8 BRADSHAW, Alexis Oskaloosa High S 20.22

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 MOSS, Jaylee Bennington High S 16.89  (NW)Q 1(1)

2 WATSON, Taleigh Bennington High S 17.35  (NW)Q 2(1)

3 CLOUSE, Colie Pleasant Ridge Hi 17.70  (NW)Q 1(2)

4 THOMPSON, KARRIGAN Salina-Sacred He 18.07  (NW)q 1(3)

5 GANS, Abby Bennington High S 18.23  (NW)Q 2(2)

6 KOSANKE, Holley Jefferson County 19.88  (NW)q 1(4)

7 VIERGEVER, Ava Wabaunsee High 19.89  (NW)q 2(3)

8 BRADSHAW, Alexis Oskaloosa High S 20.45  (NW)q 2(4)

9 MCCOLLEY, Calleigh McLouth High Sch 21.09  (NW) 2(5)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 MOSS, Jaylee Bennington High S 16.89Q

2 CLOUSE, Colie Pleasant Ridge Hi 17.70Q

3 THOMPSON, KARRIGAN Salina-Sacred He 18.07q

4 KOSANKE, Holley Jefferson County 19.88q

Heat 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 WATSON, Taleigh Bennington High S 17.35Q

2 GANS, Abby Bennington High S 18.23Q

#3 Girls 100m Hurdles (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time
2 GANS, Abby Bennington High S 18.23

4 BRADSHAW, Alexis Oskaloosa High S 20.45q

5 MCCOLLEY, Calleigh McLouth High Sch 21.09

#4 Boys 110m Hurdles
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 THOMPSON, Camden Pleasant Ridge Hi 16.33 10

2 TERRY, Chase Jefferson County 16.48 8

3 LOCKWOOD, Trent Horton High Scho 17.64 6

4 HENKE, Kash Republic County H 17.71 4

5 CONARD, Lex Riverside High Sc 18.62 2

6 CHARTIER, Wyatt Horton High Scho 18.85 1

7 SMITH, Colin Pleasant Ridge Hi 20.02

8 GERMANN, Carter Valley Heights 21.50

#5 Girls 100 Meters
Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 MILES, Rori Bennington High S 12.78 10

2 PELTZER, Maria Maur Hill-Mount A 12.95 8

3 KOECHNER, Capri Maur Hill-Mount A 13.09 6

4 WRIGHT, Hallie Oskaloosa High S 13.44 4

5 SOUKUP, Makenna Salina-Sacred He 13.56 2

6 RICHARDS, Nicole Salina-Sacred He 13.63 1

7 WATSON, Taleigh Bennington High S 13.66

8 MARSH, Parris Oskaloosa High S 13.68

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 MILES, Rori Bennington High S 12.99  (NW)Q 2(1)

2 KOECHNER, Capri Maur Hill-Mount A 13.23  (NW)Q 3(1)

3 PELTZER, Maria Maur Hill-Mount A 13.32  (NW)Q 1(1)

4 WRIGHT, Hallie Oskaloosa High S 13.55  (NW)Q 1(2)

5 RICHARDS, Nicole Salina-Sacred He 13.59  (NW)q 1(3)

6 SOUKUP, Makenna Salina-Sacred He 13.59  (NW)Q 2(2)

7 WATSON, Taleigh Bennington High S 13.61  (NW)q 2(3)

8 MARSH, Parris Oskaloosa High S 13.64  (NW)Q 3(2)

9 LEWIS, Josie Ell-Saline High Sc 13.82  (NW) 2(4)

10 BETZNER, Kaitlyn Ell-Saline High Sc 14.10  (NW) 1(4)

11 CHARTIER, Piper Horton High Scho 14.12  (NW) 3(3)

12 MYERS, Renay Valley Falls High 14.22  (NW) 2(5)

13 CALSING, Lizzie Valley Falls High 14.51  (NW) 2(6)

14 WILSON, Jaylen Riverside High Sc 14.53  (NW) 3(4)

15 CLOUSE, Colie Pleasant Ridge Hi 14.59  (NW) 1(5)

16 KARN, Madison Riverside High Sc 14.66  (NW) 3(5)
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#5 Girls 100 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
17 MCCOWAN, Kamrin McLouth High Sch 15.42  (NW) 1(6)

SHUPE, Brynn Jackson Heights DNS  (NW) 1

WYATT, Somer McLouth High Sch DNS  (NW) 3

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 PELTZER, Maria Maur Hill-Mount A 13.32Q

2 WRIGHT, Hallie Oskaloosa High S 13.55Q

3 RICHARDS, Nicole Salina-Sacred He 13.59q

4 BETZNER, Kaitlyn Ell-Saline High Sc 14.10

5 CLOUSE, Colie Pleasant Ridge Hi 14.59

6 MCCOWAN, Kamrin McLouth High Sch 15.42

SHUPE, Brynn Jackson Heights DNS

Heat 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 MILES, Rori Bennington High S 12.99Q

2 SOUKUP, Makenna Salina-Sacred He 13.59Q

3 WATSON, Taleigh Bennington High S 13.61q

4 LEWIS, Josie Ell-Saline High Sc 13.82

5 MYERS, Renay Valley Falls High 14.22

6 CALSING, Lizzie Valley Falls High 14.51

Heat 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 KOECHNER, Capri Maur Hill-Mount A 13.23Q

2 MARSH, Parris Oskaloosa High S 13.64Q

3 CHARTIER, Piper Horton High Scho 14.12

4 WILSON, Jaylen Riverside High Sc 14.53

5 KARN, Madison Riverside High Sc 14.66

WYATT, Somer McLouth High Sch DNS

#6 Boys 100 Meters
Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 PROFFIT, Kyson Jackson Heights 11.21 10

2 SCHUPP, Curtis McLouth High Sch 11.50 8

3 WHITE, Levi Republic County H 11.51 6

4 MCVAY, Manny Bennington High S 11.54 4

5 MELLIES, Drake Jackson Heights 11.84 2

6 THOMPSON, Camden Pleasant Ridge Hi 11.89 1

7 ROEDER, Ben Cair Paravel 11.90

8 MARTIN, Montana Valley Heights 11.95

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 PROFFIT, Kyson Jackson Heights 11.44  (NW)Q 3(1)

2 MCVAY, Manny Bennington High S 11.49  (NW)Q 2(1)

#6 Boys 100 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
3 WHITE, Levi Republic County H 11.50  (NW)Q 1(1)

4 SCHUPP, Curtis McLouth High Sch 11.51  (NW)Q 1(2)

5 THOMPSON, Camden Pleasant Ridge Hi 11.63  (NW)q 1(3)

6 ROEDER, Ben Cair Paravel 11.70  (NW)Q 2(2)

7 MELLIES, Drake Jackson Heights 11.73  (NW)Q 3(2)

8 MARTIN, Montana Valley Heights 11.85  (NW)q 2(3)

9 GOUGE, Landan Jackson Heights 11.94  (NW) 2(4)

10 MCVAY, Lorenzo Bennington High S 12.03  (NW) 3(3)

11 KING, Josh Riverside High Sc 12.11  (NW) 1(4)

12 CORREA, Lucas Ell-Saline High Sc 12.17  (NW) 1(5)

13 ELLIS, Oliver Cair Paravel 12.18  (NW) 3(4)

14 MOSER, Shawn Wabaunsee High 12.26  (NW) 1(6)

15 ADCOCK, Layne Valley Falls High 12.41  (NW) 2(5)

16 FIELDS, Gage McLouth High Sch 12.65  (NW) 2(6)

17 BERNASEK, Lucas Valley Falls High 12.75  (NW) 3(5)

18 STRAIT, Connor Wabaunsee High 13.06  (NW) 3(6)

SPOONTS, Carson Valley Heights FS  (NW) 3

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 WHITE, Levi Republic County H 11.50Q

2 SCHUPP, Curtis McLouth High Sch 11.51Q

3 THOMPSON, Camden Pleasant Ridge Hi 11.63q

4 KING, Josh Riverside High Sc 12.11

5 CORREA, Lucas Ell-Saline High Sc 12.17

6 MOSER, Shawn Wabaunsee High 12.26

Heat 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 MCVAY, Manny Bennington High S 11.49Q

2 ROEDER, Ben Cair Paravel 11.70Q

3 MARTIN, Montana Valley Heights 11.85q

4 GOUGE, Landan Jackson Heights 11.94

5 ADCOCK, Layne Valley Falls High 12.41

6 FIELDS, Gage McLouth High Sch 12.65

Heat 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 PROFFIT, Kyson Jackson Heights 11.44Q

2 MELLIES, Drake Jackson Heights 11.73Q

3 MCVAY, Lorenzo Bennington High S 12.03

4 ELLIS, Oliver Cair Paravel 12.18

5 BERNASEK, Lucas Valley Falls High 12.75

6 STRAIT, Connor Wabaunsee High 13.06

SPOONTS, Carson Valley Heights FS
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#7 Girls 1600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 WURTZ, Payton Wabaunsee High 5:31.36 10

2 CALLAWAY, Ellie Republic County H 5:33.70 8

3 HAMILTON, Mia Salina-Sacred He 5:44.21 6

4 STONE, Caroline Salina-Sacred He 5:45.65 4

5 MATTEUCCI, Eva Salina-Sacred He 5:49.19 2

6 VOGEL, Emma Oskaloosa High S 6:04.32 1

7 PETERSON, Taylor Oskaloosa High S 6:08.19

8 TROTTER, Clare Maur Hill-Mount A 6:14.14

9 JOHNSON, Carina Jefferson County 6:20.52

10 SALAZAR, Lily Ell-Saline High Sc 6:21.68

11 SCHNEIDER, Jewell Ell-Saline High Sc 6:36.30

12 KOEHN, Erika Bennington High S 6:54.03

13 BOESE, Lucy McLouth High Sch 6:56.85

14 PEERSON, Gabby McLouth High Sch 7:09.26

#8 Boys 1600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 FOUARD, Carson Ell-Saline High Sc 4:32.90 10

2 TROUT, Thayne Bennington High S 4:35.69 8

3 WILLIAMS, Nick Bennington High S 4:41.15 6

4 ZERGER, Garrison Ell-Saline High Sc 4:42.20 4

5 CAMPBELL , Jayce Maur Hill-Mount A 4:42.81 2

6 ASHWORTH, Eric Riverside High Sc 4:51.27 1

7 LINCK, Nate Jackson Heights 4:54.67

8 BOCCOLARI, Federico Oskaloosa High S 5:08.20

9 JAMVOLD, Aiden Horton High Scho 5:28.12

10 KESSLER, Drayton McLouth High Sch 5:31.56

11 KING, Jaden Salina-Sacred He 5:41.25

12 PLAKE, Jaxson McLouth High Sch 5:50.13

13 SCHWED, Ayden Horton High Scho 6:28.21

14 CHIMIDLING, Evan Maur Hill-Mount A 6:30.76

POULTER, James Wabaunsee High DNS

#9 Girls 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Bennington High School (A) 50.61 10

2 Salina-Sacred Heart High School (A) 51.84 8

3 Jefferson County North High School (A) 51.90 6

4 Wabaunsee High School (A) 52.68 4

5 Jackson Heights (A) 54.35 2

6 Valley Falls High School (A) 54.56 1

7 Riverside High School (A) 54.89

8 Pleasant Ridge High School (A) 54.98

#10 Boys 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Bennington High School (A) 44.00 10

2 Valley Heights (A) 44.30 8

3 Jefferson County North High School (A) 44.63 6

4 Jackson Heights (A) 44.98 4

5 Ell-Saline High School (A) 45.39 2

6 McLouth High School (A) 47.67 1

#11 Girls 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 ZELLER, Grace Wabaunsee High 1:00.13 2(1) 10

2 KOECHNER, Capri Maur Hill-Mount A 1:01.38 2(2) 8

3 FORD, Alexus Wabaunsee High 1:01.70 2(3) 6

4 PELTZER, Maria Maur Hill-Mount A 1:01.71 2(4) 4

5 THOMPSON, Rylee Jefferson County 1:02.48 2(5) 2

6 MARSH, Parris Oskaloosa High S 1:05.60 2(6) 1

7 RODRIGUEZ, Hayzelle Salina-Sacred He 1:07.65 2(7)

8 IVY, Sophia Jackson Heights 1:08.40 2(8)

9 GERETY, Maddie Jefferson County 1:08.68 1(1)

10 GARCIA, Abi Salina-Sacred He 1:10.00 1(2)

11 STIRTON, Ellah Horton High Scho 1:13.63 1(3)

12 SCHUPP, Donna McLouth High Sch 1:17.08 1(4)

RODRIGUEZ, Bella Ell-Saline High Sc DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 GERETY, Maddie Jefferson County 1:08.68

2 GARCIA, Abi Salina-Sacred He 1:10.00

3 STIRTON, Ellah Horton High Scho 1:13.63

4 SCHUPP, Donna McLouth High Sch 1:17.08

RODRIGUEZ, Bella Ell-Saline High Sc DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 ZELLER, Grace Wabaunsee High 1:00.13

2 KOECHNER, Capri Maur Hill-Mount A 1:01.38

3 FORD, Alexus Wabaunsee High 1:01.70

4 PELTZER, Maria Maur Hill-Mount A 1:01.71

5 THOMPSON, Rylee Jefferson County 1:02.48

6 MARSH, Parris Oskaloosa High S 1:05.60

7 RODRIGUEZ, Hayzelle Salina-Sacred He 1:07.65

8 IVY, Sophia Jackson Heights 1:08.40

#12 Boys 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 KANE, Isaac Jefferson County 50.56 2(1) 10

2 GRAY, Logan Valley Heights 52.22 2(2) 8

3 SANFORD, Zach Maur Hill-Mount A 52.47 2(3) 6

4 ROEDER, Ben Cair Paravel 53.92 2(4) 4
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#12 Boys 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
5 KARNS, Isaac Jackson Heights 55.50 1(1) 2

6 CANTRELL, Drennan McLouth High Sch 55.70 2(5) 1

7 SUBELKA, Carter Oskaloosa High S 55.85 2(6)

8 WILLIAMS, Tayton Ell-Saline High Sc 56.26 2(7)

9 HEFTY, Josiah Valley Falls High 58.04 1(2)

10 ANNETT, Nick McLouth High Sch 58.28 1(3)

11 MOSER, Shawn Wabaunsee High 58.76 1(4)

ASHWORTH, Eric Riverside High Sc DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 KARNS, Isaac Jackson Heights 55.50

2 HEFTY, Josiah Valley Falls High 58.04

3 ANNETT, Nick McLouth High Sch 58.28

4 MOSER, Shawn Wabaunsee High 58.76

Section 2 of 2

1 KANE, Isaac Jefferson County 50.56

2 GRAY, Logan Valley Heights 52.22

3 SANFORD, Zach Maur Hill-Mount A 52.47

4 ROEDER, Ben Cair Paravel 53.92

5 CANTRELL, Drennan McLouth High Sch 55.70

6 SUBELKA, Carter Oskaloosa High S 55.85

7 WILLIAMS, Tayton Ell-Saline High Sc 56.26

ASHWORTH, Eric Riverside High Sc DNS

#13 Girls 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 MOSS, Jaylee Bennington High S 50.10 10

2 JOHNSON, Clara Jefferson County 50.66 8

3 MIKKELSON, Lauryn Salina-Sacred He 50.84 6

4 STUHLSATZ, Isabelle Wabaunsee High 52.08 4

5 WOMMACK, Kamber Jackson Heights 54.97 2

6 SIDES, Emma Jackson Heights 56.69 1

#14 Boys 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 SARGENT, Carl Maur Hill-Mount A 42.62 2(1) 10

2 LOCKWOOD, Trent Horton High Scho 42.70 2(2) 8

3 HENKE, Kash Republic County H 44.20 2(3) 6

4 LUTES, Melvin Ell-Saline High Sc 44.99 2(4) 4

5 TERRY, Chase Jefferson County 45.43 2(5) 2

6 SMITH, Jack Maur Hill-Mount A 45.84 1(1) 1

7 NOLL, Chris Jefferson County 47.21 1(2)

8 ALEXANDER, Tyrese Republic County H 47.25 2(6)

9 CHARTIER, Wyatt Horton High Scho 48.47 1(3)

#14 Boys 300m Hurdles (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 SMITH, Jack Maur Hill-Mount A 45.84

2 NOLL, Chris Jefferson County 47.21

3 CHARTIER, Wyatt Horton High Scho 48.47

Section 2 of 2

1 SARGENT, Carl Maur Hill-Mount A 42.62

2 LOCKWOOD, Trent Horton High Scho 42.70

3 HENKE, Kash Republic County H 44.20

4 LUTES, Melvin Ell-Saline High Sc 44.99

5 TERRY, Chase Jefferson County 45.43

6 ALEXANDER, Tyrese Republic County H 47.25

#15 Girls 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 WURTZ, Payton Wabaunsee High 2:22.65 2(1) 10

2 ZELLER, Grace Wabaunsee High 2:24.74 2(2) 8

3 SMITH, Darby Ell-Saline High Sc 2:27.50 2(3) 6

4 STONE, Caroline Salina-Sacred He 2:27.65 2(4) 4

5 VOGEL, Katelyn Oskaloosa High S 2:27.97 2(5) 2

6 VERMETTEN, Mia Valley Heights 2:30.83 2(6) 1

7 CLAUSEN-PETERS, Dakota Republic County H 2:32.71 2(7)

8 RENK, Jordyn Maur Hill-Mount A 2:34.93 2(8)

9 SASS, Autumn Pleasant Ridge Hi 2:36.79 1(1)

10 DOUGLAS, Skylar Salina-Sacred He 2:40.13 2(9)

11 HORNSETH, Kaylin Ell-Saline High Sc 2:45.25 1(2)

12 BALDWIN, Karmen Riverside High Sc 2:46.09 1(3)

13 WATSON, Tambryn Bennington High S 2:48.84 1(4)

14 YATES, Katelynn Valley Falls High 2:50.61 1(5)

15 PETERSON, Katie Oskaloosa High S 3:00.81 1(6)

16 PEERSON, Gabby McLouth High Sch 3:04.54 1(7)

17 KOEHN, Erika Bennington High S 3:10.32 1(8)

18 BOESE, Lucy McLouth High Sch 3:37.97 1(9)

DORZWEILER, Gracy Salina-Sacred He DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 SASS, Autumn Pleasant Ridge Hi 2:36.79

2 HORNSETH, Kaylin Ell-Saline High Sc 2:45.25

3 BALDWIN, Karmen Riverside High Sc 2:46.09

4 WATSON, Tambryn Bennington High S 2:48.84

5 YATES, Katelynn Valley Falls High 2:50.61

6 PETERSON, Katie Oskaloosa High S 3:00.81

7 PEERSON, Gabby McLouth High Sch 3:04.54

8 KOEHN, Erika Bennington High S 3:10.32

9 BOESE, Lucy McLouth High Sch 3:37.97
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#15 Girls 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

Section 2 of 2

1 WURTZ, Payton Wabaunsee High 2:22.65

2 ZELLER, Grace Wabaunsee High 2:24.74

3 SMITH, Darby Ell-Saline High Sc 2:27.50

4 STONE, Caroline Salina-Sacred He 2:27.65

5 VOGEL, Katelyn Oskaloosa High S 2:27.97

6 VERMETTEN, Mia Valley Heights 2:30.83

7 CLAUSEN-PETERS, Dakota Republic County H 2:32.71

8 RENK, Jordyn Maur Hill-Mount A 2:34.93

9 DOUGLAS, Skylar Salina-Sacred He 2:40.13

DORZWEILER, Gracy Salina-Sacred He DNS

#16 Boys 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 LINCK, Nate Jackson Heights 2:02.85 2(1) 10

2 TROUT, Thayne Bennington High S 2:03.32 2(2) 8

3 ZERGER, Garrison Ell-Saline High Sc 2:03.85 2(3) 6

4 PALENSKE, Brayden Bennington High S 2:04.33 2(4) 4

5 OYEFIA, Ugo Riverside High Sc 2:04.50 2(5) 2

6 CHRISTY, Kade Ell-Saline High Sc 2:09.18 2(6) 1

7 NICHOL, Jonah Maur Hill-Mount A 2:10.26 2(7)

8 ALLEN, Ian Jackson Heights 2:12.19 1(1)

9 CAHILL, Nicholas Jefferson County 2:12.36 2(8)

10 EDWARDS, Brody Jefferson County 2:13.46 1(2)

11 WILLIAMS, Nick Bennington High S 2:14.40 2(9)

12 PARKER, Everson Valley Heights 2:14.77 1(3)

13 STEWART, Andrew Pleasant Ridge Hi 2:15.53 1(4)

14 INES, Ethan Republic County H 2:15.61 1(5)

15 CONARD, Landon Riverside High Sc 2:15.93 2(10)

16 PLAKE, Jaxson McLouth High Sch 2:30.85 1(6)

17 SCHWED, Ayden Horton High Scho 2:33.47 1(7)

18 GILL, Ace McLouth High Sch 2:34.67 1(8)

POULTER, James Wabaunsee High DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 ALLEN, Ian Jackson Heights 2:12.19

2 EDWARDS, Brody Jefferson County 2:13.46

3 PARKER, Everson Valley Heights 2:14.77

4 STEWART, Andrew Pleasant Ridge Hi 2:15.53

5 INES, Ethan Republic County H 2:15.61

6 PLAKE, Jaxson McLouth High Sch 2:30.85

7 SCHWED, Ayden Horton High Scho 2:33.47

8 GILL, Ace McLouth High Sch 2:34.67

POULTER, James Wabaunsee High DNS

Section 2 of 2

#16 Boys 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
1 LINCK, Nate Jackson Heights 2:02.85

2 TROUT, Thayne Bennington High S 2:03.32

3 ZERGER, Garrison Ell-Saline High Sc 2:03.85

4 PALENSKE, Brayden Bennington High S 2:04.33

5 OYEFIA, Ugo Riverside High Sc 2:04.50

6 CHRISTY, Kade Ell-Saline High Sc 2:09.18

7 NICHOL, Jonah Maur Hill-Mount A 2:10.26

8 CAHILL, Nicholas Jefferson County 2:12.36

9 WILLIAMS, Nick Bennington High S 2:14.40

10 CONARD, Landon Riverside High Sc 2:15.93

#17 Girls 200 Meters
Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 MILES, Rori Bennington High S 26.82 10

2 KOECHNER, Capri Maur Hill-Mount A 27.09 8

3 ORTON, Talen Wabaunsee High 27.34 6

4 PELTZER, Maria Maur Hill-Mount A 27.40 4

5 PORTER, Karlee Jefferson County 27.88 2

6 RICHARDS, Nicole Salina-Sacred He 28.17 1

7 SHUPE, Brynn Jackson Heights 28.48

8 SOUKUP, Makenna Salina-Sacred He 28.90

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 MILES, Rori Bennington High S 26.60  (NW)Q 2(1)

2 PELTZER, Maria Maur Hill-Mount A 26.92  (NW)Q 2(2)

3 KOECHNER, Capri Maur Hill-Mount A 27.20  (NW)q 2(3)

4 PORTER, Karlee Jefferson County 27.76  (NW)q 2(4)

5 ORTON, Talen Wabaunsee High 27.92  (NW)Q 1(1)

6 SHUPE, Brynn Jackson Heights 28.36  (NW)q 2(5)

7 RICHARDS, Nicole Salina-Sacred He 28.49  (NW)Q 1(2)

8 SOUKUP, Makenna Salina-Sacred He 28.81  (NW)q 1(3)

9 LEWIS, Josie Ell-Saline High Sc 29.47  (NW) 1(4)

10 BETZNER, Kaitlyn Ell-Saline High Sc 29.58  (NW) 2(6)

11 MARSH, Parris Oskaloosa High S 29.79  (NW) 1(5)

12 KEO, Ashtyn Horton High Scho 30.57  (NW) 2(7)

13 SCHUPP, Donna McLouth High Sch 32.08  (NW) 1(6)

14 MCCOWAN, Kamrin McLouth High Sch 32.77  (NW) 1(7)

KARN, Madison Riverside High Sc FS  (NW) 2

MYERS, Renay Valley Falls High DNS  (NW) 1

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 ORTON, Talen Wabaunsee High 27.92Q
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#17 Girls 200 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time
2 RICHARDS, Nicole Salina-Sacred He 28.49Q

3 SOUKUP, Makenna Salina-Sacred He 28.81q

4 LEWIS, Josie Ell-Saline High Sc 29.47

5 MARSH, Parris Oskaloosa High S 29.79

6 SCHUPP, Donna McLouth High Sch 32.08

7 MCCOWAN, Kamrin McLouth High Sch 32.77

MYERS, Renay Valley Falls High DNS

Heat 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 MILES, Rori Bennington High S 26.60Q

2 PELTZER, Maria Maur Hill-Mount A 26.92Q

3 KOECHNER, Capri Maur Hill-Mount A 27.20q

4 PORTER, Karlee Jefferson County 27.76q

5 SHUPE, Brynn Jackson Heights 28.36q

6 BETZNER, Kaitlyn Ell-Saline High Sc 29.58

7 KEO, Ashtyn Horton High Scho 30.57

KARN, Madison Riverside High Sc FS

#18 Boys 200 Meters
Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 PROFFIT, Kyson Jackson Heights 23.00 10

2 WHITE, Levi Republic County H 23.01 8

3 SPOONTS, Carson Valley Heights 23.31 6

4 SANFORD, Zach Maur Hill-Mount A 23.32 4

5 GRAY, Logan Valley Heights 23.50 2

6 ROEDER, Ben Cair Paravel 23.57 1

7 SCHUPP, Curtis McLouth High Sch 24.23

8 MELLIES, Drake Jackson Heights 24.30

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 PROFFIT, Kyson Jackson Heights 23.02  (NW)Q 1(1)

2 WHITE, Levi Republic County H 23.23  (NW)Q 2(1)

3 SANFORD, Zach Maur Hill-Mount A 23.41  (NW)Q 1(2)

4 ROEDER, Ben Cair Paravel 23.55  (NW)q 1(3)

5 GRAY, Logan Valley Heights 23.64  (NW)Q 3(1)

6 SPOONTS, Carson Valley Heights 23.74  (NW)Q 2(2)

7 MELLIES, Drake Jackson Heights 23.92  (NW)Q 3(2)

8 SCHUPP, Curtis McLouth High Sch 24.13  (NW)q 2(3)

9 KRAMER, Kas Ell-Saline High Sc 24.21  (NW) 1(4)

10 MCVAY, Manny Bennington High S 24.55  (NW) 3(3)

11 LOCKWOOD, Trent Horton High Scho 24.66  (NW) 1(5)

12 KING, Josh Riverside High Sc 24.92  (NW) 2(4)

13 CANTRELL, Drennan McLouth High Sch 25.09  (NW) 3(4)

14 SUBELKA, Carter Oskaloosa High S 25.11  (NW) 3(5)

15 MCVAY, Lorenzo Bennington High S 25.15  (NW) 1(6)

#18 Boys 200 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
16 ELLIS, Oliver Cair Paravel 25.42  (NW) 2(5)

17 MOSER, Shawn Wabaunsee High 25.42  (NW) 3(6)

18 PELTZER, James Maur Hill-Mount A 25.60  (NW) 2(6)

19 ADCOCK, Layne Valley Falls High 25.73  (NW) 1(7)

20 WILLIAMS, Tayton Ell-Saline High Sc 25.86  (NW) 3(7)

21 HEFTY, Josiah Valley Falls High 26.41  (NW) 2(7)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 PROFFIT, Kyson Jackson Heights 23.02Q

2 SANFORD, Zach Maur Hill-Mount A 23.41Q

3 ROEDER, Ben Cair Paravel 23.55q

4 KRAMER, Kas Ell-Saline High Sc 24.21

5 LOCKWOOD, Trent Horton High Scho 24.66

6 MCVAY, Lorenzo Bennington High S 25.15

7 ADCOCK, Layne Valley Falls High 25.73

Heat 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 WHITE, Levi Republic County H 23.23Q

2 SPOONTS, Carson Valley Heights 23.74Q

3 SCHUPP, Curtis McLouth High Sch 24.13q

4 KING, Josh Riverside High Sc 24.92

5 ELLIS, Oliver Cair Paravel 25.42

6 PELTZER, James Maur Hill-Mount A 25.60

7 HEFTY, Josiah Valley Falls High 26.41

Heat 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 GRAY, Logan Valley Heights 23.64Q

2 MELLIES, Drake Jackson Heights 23.92Q

3 MCVAY, Manny Bennington High S 24.55

4 CANTRELL, Drennan McLouth High Sch 25.09

5 SUBELKA, Carter Oskaloosa High S 25.11

6 MOSER, Shawn Wabaunsee High 25.42

7 WILLIAMS, Tayton Ell-Saline High Sc 25.86

#19 Girls 3200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 CALLAWAY, Ellie Republic County H 12:06.42 10

2 MATTEUCCI, Eva Salina-Sacred He 12:27.34 8

3 VOGEL, Katelyn Oskaloosa High S 12:45.19 6

4 KIERSCHT, Libby Salina-Sacred He 12:48.65 4

5 HAMILTON, Mia Salina-Sacred He 12:57.46 2

6 MILLER, Adalynn Wabaunsee High 13:16.71 1

7 BLACKARD, Alexis Pleasant Ridge Hi 13:22.10

8 PETERSON, Taylor Oskaloosa High S 13:26.95

9 BLACK, Bella Maur Hill-Mount A 13:39.45
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#19 Girls 3200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
10 KEMNITZ, Cosette Maur Hill-Mount A 14:41.98

11 BOESE, Lucy McLouth High Sch 15:55.73

#20 Boys 3200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 FOUARD, Carson Ell-Saline High Sc 10:14.37 10

2 MEREDITH, Lucas Jefferson County 10:29.95 8

3 WARD, Spencer Bennington High S 10:43.37 6

4 ZIMMERMAN, Kebeb Valley Heights 10:50.65 4

5 NISBETH, Parker Bennington High S 11:15.36 2

6 BOCCOLARI, Federico Oskaloosa High S 11:34.83 1

7 MAY, Landon Ell-Saline High Sc 11:36.78

8 POULTER, James Wabaunsee High 11:37.22

9 PARRY, Rhett Wabaunsee High 11:58.66

10 KESSLER, Drayton McLouth High Sch 12:00.63

11 LAIRD, Isaac Jefferson County 12:19.30

12 PLAKE, Jaxson McLouth High Sch 13:36.01

WURTZ, Bo Maur Hill-Mount A DNS

#21 Girls 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Wabaunsee High School (A) 4:03.32 10

2 Jefferson County North High School (A) 4:16.81 8

3 Salina-Sacred Heart High School (A) 4:17.32 6

4 Republic County High School (A) 4:18.83 4

5 Maur Hill-Mount Academy (A) 4:27.43 2

6 Oskaloosa High School (A) 4:35.07 1

#22 Boys 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Jefferson County North High School (A) 3:26.94 10

2 Valley Heights (A) 3:33.77 8

3 Ell-Saline High School (A) 3:35.27 6

4 Maur Hill-Mount Academy (A) 3:37.13 4

5 Jackson Heights (A) 3:50.92 2

6 McLouth High School (A) 3:52.05 1

#23 Boys High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 ROWLEY, Brogan Ell-Saline High Sc 6' 8" 10

2 KANE, Isaac Jefferson County 6' 2" 8

3 RODENBEEK, Payge Bennington High S6' 0" 6

4 CAHILL, Nicholas Jefferson County 5' 10" 3

4 SHEPHARD , Omari Maur Hill-Mount A 5' 10" 3

6 PALENSKE, Brayden Bennington High S5' 10" 1

7 ALEXANDER, Tyrese Republic County H5' 10"

7 MANVILLE, Calvin Jefferson County 5' 10"

#23 Boys High Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
9 LAYTON, Nate Pleasant Ridge Hi 5' 6"

KESSLER, Drayton McLouth High Sch NH

STRAIT, Connor Wabaunsee High NH

SMITH, Colter Ell-Saline High Sc DNS

#24 Girls High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 SMITH, Evelyn Jefferson County 5' 2" 10

2 THOMPSON, Rylee Jefferson County 4' 8" 8

3 FORD, Alexus Wabaunsee High 4' 8" 6

4 PATZ, Abbygayle McLouth High Sch 4' 8" 4

5 PEERSON, Gabby McLouth High Sch 4' 2" 1.5

5 PORTER, Karlee Jefferson County 4' 2" 1.5

7 VIERGEVER, Ava Wabaunsee High 4' 2"

COOPER, Bayleigh Riverside High Sc NH

#25 Boys Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 OHLSON, Jace Bennington High S11' 6" 10

2 UNRUH, Aiden Valley Heights 11' 6" 8

3 EASTERDAY, Alex Jefferson County 10' 0" 6

4 MCAFEE, Carson Jefferson County 10' 0" 4

5 PIROUTEK, Zach Republic County H9' 0" 2

6 DANIELS, Makade McLouth High Sch 8' 0" 1

7 ANDERSON, Samuel Republic County H8' 0"

#26 Girls Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 JOHNSON, Clara Jefferson County 9' 3" 10

2 WRIGHT, Hallie Oskaloosa High S 8' 0" 8

3 ANDERSON, Eliza Republic County H7' 6" 5

3 SIMMONS, Madison Bennington High S7' 6" 5

5 STOUDT, Haily Valley Heights 7' 6" 2

6 MCCOLLEY, Calleigh McLouth High Sch 7' 6" 1

7 JOHNSON, Carina Jefferson County 6' 6"

#27 Boys Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 ROWLEY, Brogan Ell-Saline High Sc 21' 13 /4  (NW) 10

2 RODENBEEK, Payge Bennington High S20' 9"  (NW) 8

3 MARTIN, Montana Valley Heights 20' 61 /2  (NW) 6

4 HIECHEL, Joseph Ell-Saline High Sc 20' 31 /2  (NW) 4

5 NOLL, Grady Jefferson County 19' 101 /2  (NW) 2

6 SEEVER, Cameron Jefferson County 19' 5"  (NW) 1

7 ELLIS, Oliver Cair Paravel 19' 01 /2  (NW)

8 GARRETT, Isaiah Bennington High S18' 111 /4  (NW)

9 MELLIES, Drake Jackson Heights 18' 81 /2  (NW)
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#27 Boys Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
10 WHITE, Levi Republic County H18' 7"  (NW)

11 SHEPHARD , Omari Maur Hill-Mount A 17' 6"  (NW)

12 KIME, Isaiah Pleasant Ridge Hi 16' 9"  (NW)

12 MARICHAL, Lucas Cair Paravel 16' 9"  (NW)

14 BERNASEK, Lucas Valley Falls High 16' 81 /2  (NW)

COIT, Carter McLouth High Sch DNS  (NW)

#28 Girls Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 SHUPE, Brynn Jackson Heights 16' 31 /2  (NW) 10

2 JONES, Sienna Wabaunsee High 15' 103 /4  (NW) 8

3 DOUGLAS, Skylar Salina-Sacred He 15' 91 /2  (NW) 6

4 NWGABA, Onyi Maur Hill-Mount A 15' 61 /2  (NW) 4

5 WATSON, Taleigh Bennington High S15' 31 /2  (NW) 1.5

5 PATZ, Abbygayle McLouth High Sch 15' 31 /2  (NW) 1.5

7 PORTER, Brooke Valley Heights 15' 01 /4  (NW)

8 PORTER, Krista Valley Heights 14' 53 /4  (NW)

9 GERETY, Maddie Jefferson County 14' 5"  (NW)

10 COOPER, Bayleigh Riverside High Sc 14' 13 /4  (NW)

11 BACON, Madi Jackson Heights 13' 7"  (NW)

12 STIRTON, Ellah Horton High Scho 13' 6"  (NW)

13 THROCKMORTON, Georgia Riverside High Sc 12' 01 /2  (NW)

WILLIAMS, My'Azia McLouth High Sch DNS  (NW)

MYERS, Renay Valley Falls High DNS  (NW)

#29 Boys Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 GWARTNEY, Wyatt Pleasant Ridge Hi 42' 23 /4  (NW) 10

2 GARRETT, Isaiah Bennington High S41' 111 /2  (NW) 8

3 MCVAY, Manny Bennington High S41' 1"  (NW) 6

4 KEIRNS, Connor Jefferson County 40' 111 /4  (NW) 4

5 SEEVER, Cameron Jefferson County 40' 51 /2  (NW) 2

6 BEYING, Cooper Pleasant Ridge Hi 40' 31 /2  (NW) 1

7 MARTIN, Montana Valley Heights 39' 11"  (NW)

8 MARICHAL, Lucas Cair Paravel 38' 41 /2  (NW)

9 PARKER, Everson Valley Heights 37' 8"  (NW)

10 PEEK, Sir Jackson Heights 36' 01 /2  (NW)

COIT, Carter McLouth High Sch DNS  (NW)

#30 Girls Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 WRIGHT, Hallie Oskaloosa High S 34' 31 /2  (NW) 10

2 POTTER, Ava Pleasant Ridge Hi 34' 21 /2  (NW) 8

3 JONES, Sienna Wabaunsee High 34' 1"  (NW) 6

4 ORTON, Talen Wabaunsee High 33' 11"  (NW) 4

5 JOHNSON, Clara Jefferson County 32' 61 /2  (NW) 2

6 BANIEWICZ, Hope Maur Hill-Mount A 32' 31 /2  (NW) 1

#30 Girls Triple Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
7 SMITH, Evelyn Jefferson County 31' 111 /2  (NW)

8 SHUPE, Brynn Jackson Heights 31' 1"  (NW)

9 IVY, Sophia Jackson Heights 30' 31 /2  (NW)

10 MORALES, Ema Salina-Sacred He 30' 01 /2  (NW)

11 COOPER, Bayleigh Riverside High Sc 29' 1"  (NW)

12 BRADSHAW, Olivia Oskaloosa High S 29' 01 /2  (NW)

13 THROCKMORTON, Georgia Riverside High Sc 25' 11"  (NW)

#31 Boys Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 RUIZ-TORRES, Victor Ell-Saline High Sc 48' 101 /2 2(1) 10

2 SMITH, Creighton Valley Heights 43' 6" 2(2) 8

3 TWEED, RB Jefferson County 42' 01 /2 2(3) 6

4 WAGNER, Tyrel Valley Heights 41' 51 /2 2(4) 4

5 ORJI, Uchenna McLouth High Sch 41' 0" 2(5) 2

6 HUND, DJ Pleasant Ridge Hi 37' 101 /2 2(6) 1

7 GORDON, Elias Salina-Sacred He 37' 4" 1(1)

8 DOOLEY, Hunter Pleasant Ridge Hi 35' 11" 1(2)

9 SELLAND, Ben Horton High Scho 35' 5" 2(7)

10 DEEVER, Tate Wabaunsee High 35' 11 /2 2(8)

11 HOLWICK, Judd McLouth High Sch 34' 81 /2 2(9)

12 RODRIGUEZ, Gabriel Salina-Sacred He 34' 73 /4 1(3)

13 MURPHY, Blake Wabaunsee High 34' 51 /2 1(4)

14 GARRISON, Austin Horton High Scho 33' 101 /4 1(5)

15 POLANSKY, Ayden Republic County H32' 8" 1(6)

16 MURPHY, Jakob Maur Hill-Mount A 32' 1" 1(7)

17 FOLEY, Reed Riverside High Sc 29' 111 /2 1(8)

18 TILLBERG, Jake Ell-Saline High Sc 29' 8" 1(9)

19 TORRES, Nate Maur Hill-Mount A 28' 8" 1(10)

GULOTTA, Anthony Jackson Heights DNS 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 GORDON, Elias Salina-Sacred He 37' 4"

2 DOOLEY, Hunter Pleasant Ridge Hi 35' 11"

3 RODRIGUEZ, Gabriel Salina-Sacred He 34' 73 /4

4 MURPHY, Blake Wabaunsee High 34' 51 /2

5 GARRISON, Austin Horton High Scho 33' 101 /4

6 POLANSKY, Ayden Republic County H32' 8"

7 MURPHY, Jakob Maur Hill-Mount A 32' 1"

8 FOLEY, Reed Riverside High Sc 29' 111 /2

9 TILLBERG, Jake Ell-Saline High Sc 29' 8"

10 TORRES, Nate Maur Hill-Mount A 28' 8"

Flight 2 of 2

1 RUIZ-TORRES, Victor Ell-Saline High Sc 48' 101 /2

2 SMITH, Creighton Valley Heights 43' 6"
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#31 Boys Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
3 TWEED, RB Jefferson County 42' 01 /2

4 WAGNER, Tyrel Valley Heights 41' 51 /2

5 ORJI, Uchenna McLouth High Sch 41' 0"

6 HUND, DJ Pleasant Ridge Hi 37' 101 /2

7 SELLAND, Ben Horton High Scho 35' 5"

8 DEEVER, Tate Wabaunsee High 35' 11 /2

9 HOLWICK, Judd McLouth High Sch 34' 81 /2

GULOTTA, Anthony Jackson Heights DNS

#32 Girls Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 WOLFF, Alyssa Bennington High S35' 8" 2(1) 10

2 COCHREN, Dawson Jackson Heights 34' 71 /2 2(2) 8

3 ERNZEN, Mia Pleasant Ridge Hi 34' 51 /2 2(3) 6

4 LAIRD, Abigail Jefferson County 34' 5" 2(4) 4

5 SMITH, Isabella Valley Heights 32' 31 /2 2(5) 2

6 IMTHURN, Aubrey Wabaunsee High 31' 61 /2 2(6) 1

7 GRANDPRE, Ashley Valley Falls High 28' 8" 2(7)

8 STREET, Zoe Maur Hill-Mount A 27' 0" 1(1)

9 MARTIN, Lindsay Valley Falls High 26' 7" 1(2)

10 JIRAK, Katherine Maur Hill-Mount A 24' 10" 1(3)

11 MAHON, Brooklyn McLouth High Sch 24' 41 /2 1(4)

12 CHEEK, Amora McLouth High Sch 24' 1" 1(5)

13 LEGRAND, Izzy Jefferson County 24' 01 /2 2(8)

14 BOTTOM, Carly Horton High Scho 22' 21 /2 2(9)

15 MCGEE, The'Mia Riverside High Sc 20' 10" 1(6)

16 BELTS, Kallie Riverside High Sc 19' 9" 1(7)

17 MOFFETT, Emmarey Republic County H18' 21 /2 1(8)

JONES, Sienna Wabaunsee High DNS 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 STREET, Zoe Maur Hill-Mount A 27' 0"

2 MARTIN, Lindsay Valley Falls High 26' 7"

3 JIRAK, Katherine Maur Hill-Mount A 24' 10"

4 MAHON, Brooklyn McLouth High Sch 24' 41 /2

5 CHEEK, Amora McLouth High Sch 24' 1"

6 MCGEE, The'Mia Riverside High Sc 20' 10"

7 BELTS, Kallie Riverside High Sc 19' 9"

8 MOFFETT, Emmarey Republic County H18' 21 /2

Flight 2 of 2

1 WOLFF, Alyssa Bennington High S35' 8"

2 COCHREN, Dawson Jackson Heights 34' 71 /2

3 ERNZEN, Mia Pleasant Ridge Hi 34' 51 /2

4 LAIRD, Abigail Jefferson County 34' 5"

5 SMITH, Isabella Valley Heights 32' 31 /2

#32 Girls Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
6 IMTHURN, Aubrey Wabaunsee High 31' 61 /2

7 GRANDPRE, Ashley Valley Falls High 28' 8"

8 LEGRAND, Izzy Jefferson County 24' 01 /2

9 BOTTOM, Carly Horton High Scho 22' 21 /2

JONES, Sienna Wabaunsee High DNS

#33 Boys Discus
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 SMITH, Creighton Valley Heights 138' 6" 2(1) 10

2 TWEED, RB Jefferson County 131' 1" 2(2) 8

3 RUIZ-TORRES, Victor Ell-Saline High Sc 127' 6" 2(3) 6

4 CLAYCAMP, Kaden Jackson Heights 125' 0" 2(4) 4

5 BIGHAM, Kaison Valley Heights 124' 4" 2(5) 2

6 GULOTTA, Anthony Jackson Heights 120' 4" 2(6) 1

7 GARRISON, Austin Horton High Scho 114' 6" 2(7)

8 GOSVENER, Branton Ell-Saline High Sc 114' 4" 2(8)

9 CUMMINS, Yuriah Pleasant Ridge Hi 110' 9" 1(1)

10 KING, Josh Riverside High Sc 105' 8" 2(9)

11 GORDON, Elias Salina-Sacred He 105' 5" 1(2)

12 SELLAND, Ben Horton High Scho 105' 2" 2(10)

13 HOLWICK, Judd McLouth High Sch 102' 5" 1(3)

14 MURPHY, Caeden McLouth High Sch 101' 51 /2 1(4)

15 GILLETT, Logan Bennington High S101' 1" 2(11)

16 RODRIGUEZ, Gabriel Salina-Sacred He 100' 0" 2(12)

17 BROOKE, Dylan Riverside High Sc 99' 9" 1(5)

18 DEEVER, Tate Wabaunsee High 99' 8" 1(6)

19 MURPHY, Jakob Maur Hill-Mount A 98' 2" 1(7)

20 HUND, DJ Pleasant Ridge Hi 96' 1" 1(8)

21 FREY, Jackson Wabaunsee High 92' 2" 1(9)

22 PIROUTEK, Zach Republic County H87' 3" 1(10)

23 POLANSKY, Ayden Republic County H78' 2" 1(11)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 CUMMINS, Yuriah Pleasant Ridge Hi 110' 9"

2 GORDON, Elias Salina-Sacred He 105' 5"

3 HOLWICK, Judd McLouth High Sch 102' 5"

4 MURPHY, Caeden McLouth High Sch 101' 51 /2

5 BROOKE, Dylan Riverside High Sc 99' 9"

6 DEEVER, Tate Wabaunsee High 99' 8"

7 MURPHY, Jakob Maur Hill-Mount A 98' 2"

8 HUND, DJ Pleasant Ridge Hi 96' 1"

9 FREY, Jackson Wabaunsee High 92' 2"

10 PIROUTEK, Zach Republic County H87' 3"

11 POLANSKY, Ayden Republic County H78' 2"

Flight 2 of 2
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#33 Boys Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 SMITH, Creighton Valley Heights 138' 6"

2 TWEED, RB Jefferson County 131' 1"

3 RUIZ-TORRES, Victor Ell-Saline High Sc 127' 6"

4 CLAYCAMP, Kaden Jackson Heights 125' 0"

5 BIGHAM, Kaison Valley Heights 124' 4"

6 GULOTTA, Anthony Jackson Heights 120' 4"

7 GARRISON, Austin Horton High Scho 114' 6"

8 GOSVENER, Branton Ell-Saline High Sc 114' 4"

9 KING, Josh Riverside High Sc 105' 8"

10 SELLAND, Ben Horton High Scho 105' 2"

11 GILLETT, Logan Bennington High S101' 1"

12 RODRIGUEZ, Gabriel Salina-Sacred He 100' 0"

#34 Girls Discus
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 COCHREN, Dawson Jackson Heights 129' 1" 2(1) 10

2 HUTFLES, Carly Horton High Scho 107' 3" 2(2) 8

3 STONE, Kylie Republic County H105' 4" 2(3) 6

4 MURPHY, Emma Pleasant Ridge Hi 104' 6" 2(4) 4

5 COCHREN, Chesnea Jackson Heights 101' 10" 2(5) 2

6 CHARTIER, Piper Horton High Scho 96' 1" 2(6) 1

7 SCHRICK, Taylor Jefferson County 96' 0" 2(7)

8 WOLFF, Alyssa Bennington High S94' 4" 1(1)

9 LEGRAND, Izzy Jefferson County 93' 0" 2(8)

10 IMTHURN, Aubrey Wabaunsee High 87' 0" 2(9)

11 THOMAS, Allison Valley Falls High 83' 11" 1(2)

12 TORRES, Rosie Salina-Sacred He 76' 1" 1(3)

13 SCHRADER, Leah Wabaunsee High 76' 0" 1(4)

14 MAHON, Brooklyn McLouth High Sch 74' 6" 1(5)

14 SMITH, Isabella Valley Heights 74' 6" 2(10)

16 MARTIN, Lindsay Valley Falls High 74' 2" 1(6)

17 THORNE, Cora Maur Hill-Mount A 73' 5" 2(11)

18 SLIFER, Violet Valley Heights 69' 6" 1(7)

18 MOFFETT, Emmarey Republic County H69' 6" 1(7)

20 WILSON, Jaylen Riverside High Sc 67' 0" 1(9)

21 CHEEK, Amora McLouth High Sch 58' 5" 1(10)

22 MCGEE, The'Mia Riverside High Sc 56' 5" 1(11)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 WOLFF, Alyssa Bennington High S94' 4"

2 THOMAS, Allison Valley Falls High 83' 11"

3 TORRES, Rosie Salina-Sacred He 76' 1"

4 SCHRADER, Leah Wabaunsee High 76' 0"

5 MAHON, Brooklyn McLouth High Sch 74' 6"

6 MARTIN, Lindsay Valley Falls High 74' 2"

#34 Girls Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
7 SLIFER, Violet Valley Heights 69' 6"

7 MOFFETT, Emmarey Republic County H69' 6"

9 WILSON, Jaylen Riverside High Sc 67' 0"

10 CHEEK, Amora McLouth High Sch 58' 5"

11 MCGEE, The'Mia Riverside High Sc 56' 5"

Flight 2 of 2

1 COCHREN, Dawson Jackson Heights 129' 1"

2 HUTFLES, Carly Horton High Scho 107' 3"

3 STONE, Kylie Republic County H105' 4"

4 MURPHY, Emma Pleasant Ridge Hi 104' 6"

5 COCHREN, Chesnea Jackson Heights 101' 10"

6 CHARTIER, Piper Horton High Scho 96' 1"

7 SCHRICK, Taylor Jefferson County 96' 0"

8 LEGRAND, Izzy Jefferson County 93' 0"

9 IMTHURN, Aubrey Wabaunsee High 87' 0"

10 SMITH, Isabella Valley Heights 74' 6"

11 THORNE, Cora Maur Hill-Mount A 73' 5"

#35 Boys Javelin
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 DUNCAN, Canon Pleasant Ridge Hi 182' 6" 2(1) 10

2 TOOLE, Zach Jefferson County 178' 10" 2(2) 8

3 ROWLEY, Brogan Ell-Saline High Sc 156' 9" 2(3) 6

4 MCAFEE, Carson Jefferson County 145' 8" 2(4) 4

5 COLEMAN, Grayson Valley Falls High 141' 7" 2(5) 2

6 JAMVOLD, Aiden Horton High Scho 126' 0" 1(1) 1

7 KING, Josh Riverside High Sc 123' 1" 2(6)

8 SNAPP, Farmer Republic County H121' 2" 2(7)

9 SHULER, Ryan Jackson Heights 120' 7" 2(8)

10 PIROUTEK, Zach Republic County H112' 7" 1(2)

11 FIELDS, Gage McLouth High Sch 108' 11" 2(9)

12 MOSER, Shawn Wabaunsee High 106' 10" 2(10)

13 DANIELS, Makade McLouth High Sch 105' 7" 1(3)

14 TILLBERG, Jake Ell-Saline High Sc 105' 5" 1(4)

15 FREY, Jackson Wabaunsee High 105' 1" 1(5)

16 BROOKE, Dylan Riverside High Sc 97' 4" 1(6)

17 TORRES, Nate Maur Hill-Mount A 90' 7" 1(7)

18 MURPHY, Jakob Maur Hill-Mount A 89' 10" 1(8)

SAMPLE, Ashtan Valley Falls High DNS 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 JAMVOLD, Aiden Horton High Scho 126' 0"

2 PIROUTEK, Zach Republic County H112' 7"

3 DANIELS, Makade McLouth High Sch 105' 7"

4 TILLBERG, Jake Ell-Saline High Sc 105' 5"
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#35 Boys Javelin (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
5 FREY, Jackson Wabaunsee High 105' 1"

6 BROOKE, Dylan Riverside High Sc 97' 4"

7 TORRES, Nate Maur Hill-Mount A 90' 7"

8 MURPHY, Jakob Maur Hill-Mount A 89' 10"

SAMPLE, Ashtan Valley Falls High DNS

Flight 2 of 2

1 DUNCAN, Canon Pleasant Ridge Hi 182' 6"

2 TOOLE, Zach Jefferson County 178' 10"

3 ROWLEY, Brogan Ell-Saline High Sc 156' 9"

4 MCAFEE, Carson Jefferson County 145' 8"

5 COLEMAN, Grayson Valley Falls High 141' 7"

6 KING, Josh Riverside High Sc 123' 1"

7 SNAPP, Farmer Republic County H121' 2"

8 SHULER, Ryan Jackson Heights 120' 7"

9 FIELDS, Gage McLouth High Sch 108' 11"

10 MOSER, Shawn Wabaunsee High 106' 10"

#36 Girls Javelin
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 POTTER, Ava Pleasant Ridge Hi 128' 6" 2(1) 10

2 BARTLETT, Jordan Bennington High S125' 7" 2(2) 8

3 MILLER, Tessa Valley Heights 114' 7" 2(3) 6

4 COCHREN, Chesnea Jackson Heights 111' 4" 2(4) 4

5 THARMAN, Baylie Wabaunsee High 110' 8" 2(5) 2

6 HUTFLES, Carly Horton High Scho 110' 0" 2(6) 1

7 SCHRICK, Taylor Jefferson County 107' 8" 2(7)

8 MCCOLLEY, Calleigh McLouth High Sch 98' 7" 2(8)

9 KEO, Ashtyn Horton High Scho 97' 5" 1(1)

10 JIRAK, Katherine Maur Hill-Mount A 91' 5" 1(2)

11 STONE, Kylie Republic County H91' 3" 2(9)

12 THOMAS, Allison Valley Falls High 81' 10" 1(3)

13 DYKE, Faith Republic County H78' 9" 1(4)

14 BALDWIN, Karmen Riverside High Sc 76' 9" 1(5)

15 THORNE, Cora Maur Hill-Mount A 70' 10" 1(6)

16 WILSON, Jaylen Riverside High Sc 69' 4" 1(7)

17 WATSON, Tambryn Bennington High S61' 9" 1(8)

CARAY, Marissa McLouth High Sch DNS 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 KEO, Ashtyn Horton High Scho 97' 5"

2 JIRAK, Katherine Maur Hill-Mount A 91' 5"

3 THOMAS, Allison Valley Falls High 81' 10"

4 DYKE, Faith Republic County H78' 9"

5 BALDWIN, Karmen Riverside High Sc 76' 9"

6 THORNE, Cora Maur Hill-Mount A 70' 10"

#36 Girls Javelin (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
7 WILSON, Jaylen Riverside High Sc 69' 4"

8 WATSON, Tambryn Bennington High S61' 9"

Flight 2 of 2

1 POTTER, Ava Pleasant Ridge Hi 128' 6"

2 BARTLETT, Jordan Bennington High S125' 7"

3 MILLER, Tessa Valley Heights 114' 7"

4 COCHREN, Chesnea Jackson Heights 111' 4"

5 THARMAN, Baylie Wabaunsee High 110' 8"

6 HUTFLES, Carly Horton High Scho 110' 0"

7 SCHRICK, Taylor Jefferson County 107' 8"

8 MCCOLLEY, Calleigh McLouth High Sch 98' 7"

9 STONE, Kylie Republic County H91' 3"

CARAY, Marissa McLouth High Sch DNS

Boys Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Jefferson County North High School JFCN 110

2 Ell-Saline High School ELSA 89

3 Bennington High School BENN 87

4 Valley Heights VLHT 74

5 Jackson Heights JCKH 45

6 Maur Hill-Mount Academy MAUR 38

7 Pleasant Ridge High School EAPR 33

8 Republic County High School REPB 26

9 Horton High School HORT 16

10 McLouth High School MCLO 14

11 Riverside High School RVRS 5

11 Cair Paravel CAIR 5

13 Valley Falls High School VLFA 2

14 Oskaloosa High School OSKA 1

Girls Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Wabaunsee High School WABA 107

2 Bennington High School BENN 86.5

3 Salina-Sacred Heart High School SAHT 68

4 Jefferson County North High School JFCN 61.5

5 Maur Hill-Mount Academy MAUR 46

6 Republic County High School REPB 41

7 Jackson Heights JCKH 39

8 Oskaloosa High School OSKA 37

9 Pleasant Ridge High School EAPR 36

10 Valley Heights VLHT 11

11 Horton High School HORT 10

12 McLouth High School MCLO 8

13 Ell-Saline High School ELSA 6

14 Valley Falls High School VLFA 1
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